Summary Results Report
Primary Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Night Report

September 5, 2023 Box Elder County, Utah
Statistics (L
Election Day Precincts Reporting 0of 10
Precincts Complete 0of10
Precincts Partially Reported 0of 10
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 100f 10
Registered Voters - Total 6,884
Ballots Cast - Total 1,909
Ballots Cast - Blank 2
27.73%

Voter Turnout - Total

Honeyville City Council (Two Year Term)

Vote For 1

TOM EDWARDS
DAVID FORSGREN
L. JEANNE CUTLER
DUSTIN BINGHAM
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Tremonton City Council
Vote For 3

SARA MOHRMAN

RJ HENRY

JEFFREY N. HOEDT

BLAIR WESTERGARD

PAUL FOWLER

WITHDRAWN

CONNIE W. ARCHIBALD

LYLE C. VANCE
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

24
121
86
127
1
0
369

TOTAL

362

66
LAl
584
300

469
468
15
329
3,159
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Willard City Council
Vote For 3
TOTAL

JORDAN DAVIS HULSEY 228
RICH KUNKA 49
KALEB KUNZLER 59
PETER DAVID RONA 24
TODD L. RICHARDS 56
REX TOM CHRISTENSEN 217
JACOB BODILY 197
KENNETH BRAEGGER 176
CHAD BRAEGGER 175
JOHN R. SEAMONS 198

Overvotes 6

Undervotes 76

Contest Totals 1,461
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