Summary Results Report Primary Election September 5, 2023

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Election Night Report Box Elder County, Utah

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	0 of 10
Precincts Complete	0 of 10
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 10
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	10 of 10
Registered Voters - Total	6,884
Ballots Cast - Total	1,909
Ballots Cast - Blank	2
Voter Turnout - Total	27.73%

Honeyville City Council (Two Year Term)

Vote For 1	TOTAL
TOM EDWARDS	24
DAVID FORSGREN	121
L. JEANNE CUTLER	86
DUSTIN BINGHAM	127
Overvotes	11
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	369

Tremonton City Council

Vote For 3		
	TOTAL	
SARA MOHRMAN	362	
RJ HENRY	66	
JEFFREY N. HOEDT	421	
BLAIR WESTERGARD	584	
PAUL FOWLER	300	
WITHDRAWN		
CONNIE W. ARCHIBALD	469	
LYLE C. VANCE	468	
Overvotes	15	
Undervotes	329	
Contest Totals	3,159	

Summary Results Report Primary Election September 5, 2023

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Election Night Report Box Elder County, Utah

Willard City Council

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
JORDAN DAVIS HULSEY	228
RICH KUNKA	49
KALEB KUNZLER	59
PETER DAVID RONA	24
TODD L. RICHARDS	56
REX TOM CHRISTENSEN	217
JACOB BODILY	197
KENNETH BRAEGGER	176
CHAD BRAEGGER	175
JOHN R. SEAMONS	198
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	76
Contest Totals	1,461